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M 923 A1 " BIG FOOT"

NO. 279 M-923 A-1 «BIGFOOT» Questo camion da trasporto
medio, della classe da 5 tonnellate, & rappresentativo dell'attuale
generazione dei veicoli logistici delle forze armate americane.
Entrato in servizio nei primi anni '80, I'M-923 si caratterizza per
l'elevata robustezza e le ottime capacita fuoristrada necesarie ai
mezzi di rifornimento per assicurare il flusso dei materiali alle unita
di combattimento in prima linea. Sulla base di questo camion sono
state realizzate molte versioni specializzate quali mezzi-gru,
cisterne, officine mobili e centri comunicazioni. La variante A-1 si
distingue per I'adozione dei grandi pneumatici fuoristrada che gli ha
valso il nomignolo di «Bigfoot» (piedone).

Datli tecnici: Lunghezza: 7.74 m; Larghezza: 2.47 m; Altezza: 2.94
m; Peso: 4.5 t; Velocita max: 86 km/h; Autonomia: 563 km;
Armamento: 1Xmitragfiatrice da 12.7 mm; Equipaggio: 2-3.

NO. 279 M-923 A-1 «BIGFOOT» Dieser mittlere Lastkraftwagen
der 5 Tonnen Klasse ist typisch fir die heutige Generation der
Transportfahrzeuge der U.S. Streitkrafte. Erstmals im Einsatz in den
frihen achtziger Jahren, zeichnet sich dieser LKW durch besonders
robuste Konstruktion und spezielle Geldndegéangigkeit aus, um die
Versorgung der Fronttruppen zu garantieren. Auf diesem Fahrgestell
wurden viele Spezialversionen hergestellt, Abschleppfahrzeuge,
Tankwagen, fahrbare Werkstétten und Funkleitwagen. Der Typ A-1
zeichnet sich durch besonders groBe Reifen aus, die ihm den
Namen «Bigfoot» einbrachten.

Technische daten: Lénge: 7.74 m; Breite: 2.74 m; Hohe: 2.94 m;
Gewicht: 4.5 t; Hochstgeschwindigkeit: 86 km/h; Aktionsradius: 563
km; Bewaffnung: 1X12.7 mm MG; Besatzung: 2-3.

NO. 279 M-923 A-1 «BIGFOOT» Ce camion de transport moyen
qui appartient a la classe des 5 tonnes est représentatif de la
génération actuélle des vehicules logistiques des forces armées
U.S. Il est entré en service au début des années quatre-vingt. Le
M-923 posséde une structure extrémement solide et d'excellentes
capacités tout terrain, ce qui indispensable pour assurer
I'approvisionnement continu en materiel et en vivres vers les unités
de premiére ligne. Plusieurs versions ont été produites a partir de ce
chassis:vehicule de remorquage, camion citerne, p.c de
communication, camion de maintenance... La version A.l est
caractéristique du fait de ses gros pneus tout terrain qui lui ont valu
le surnom de «BIGFOOT».

Fiche technique: Longueur: 7.74 m; Largeur: 2.47 m; Hauteur: 2.94
m; Masse: 4.5 Tonnes; Autonomie: 563 km; Vitesse maximum: 86
km/h; Armement: 1 mitrailleuse de 12.7 mm; Equipage: 2 a 3
Hommes.

NO. 279 M-923 A-1 «BIGFOOT» Deze middelzware vrachtwagen
in de 5-tons klasse is representatief voor de huidige generatie van
transportvoertuigen van het Amerikaanse leger en werd in het begin
van de 80-er jaren in gebruik genomen. De M-923 heeft een zeer
stevige constructie en uitstekende off-the-road eigenschappen die
nodig zijn om fronttroepen in alle omstandigheden te kunnen
bevoorraden. Er bestaan vele variaties op dit voertuig o.a.
takelwagens, tankwagens, onderhouds- en communicatiewagens
enz. De A-1 versie is karakteristiek door zijn grote terreinbanden die
voor de bijnaam «Bigfoot» zorgden.

Technische gegevens: Lengte: 7.74 m; Breedte: 2.47 m; Hoogte:
2.94 m; Gewicht: 4.5 ton; Max. snelheid: 86 km/u; Actieradius: 563
km; Bewapening: 1Xmachinegeweer 12.7 mm; Bemanning: 2-3.

NO. 279 M-923 A-1 «BIGFOOT» Tama keskiraskas 5-tonnin
kuorma-auto edustaa taman pdivdn  ajoneuvosukupolvea
Yhdysvaltain asevoimissa. Auto ofettiin  kayttéén 80-luvun
alkupuoliskolla. M-923 on erittain vankkarakenteinen ja omaa
erinomaiset maasto-ominaisuudet, jotka ovat tarpeen toimitettaessa
tavaroita rintamaolosuhteissa. Auton rungolle on rakennettu myds
hinausautoja, séilidautoja, korjausajoneuvoja ja viestiajoneuvoja. A-1
-mallin ominais- piirteind on suuret maastorenkaat, jotka ovat
antaneet sille lempinimen «big-foot».

Teknisia tietoja: Pituus: 7.74 m; Leveys: 2.47 m; Korkeus: 2.94 m;
Paino: 4.5 tonnia: Huippunopeus: 86 km/h; Toimintamatka: 563 km;
Aseistus: 1X12.7 mm konekivéari; Miehisto: 2-3.

NO. 279 M-923 A-1 «BIGFOOT» This medium cargo truck of the 5
ton category, is representative of to-day's generation of logistical
vehicles of the U.S. Forces. It entered service in the early eighties.
The M-923 has an extremely sturdy structure and excellent off-road
features, which are necessary to secure the flow of material to the
front line combat units. Based on this chassis many versions have
been produced: wrecking trucks, tank trucks, mobile maintenance
and communication trucks. The A-1 version is characteristic
because of its large off-road tires which have earned it the
nick-name «big-foot».

Technical data: Length: 7.74 m; Width: 2.47 m; Height: 2.94 m;
Weight: 4.5 t; Max. speed: 86 km/h; Range: 563 km; Armament:
1X12.7 mm gun; Crew: 2-3.

NO. 279 M-923 A-1 «BIGFOOT» Denna medeltunga
transportlastbil i ‘5-tons klassen utgdér dagens generationav
transportfordon i den amerikanska armen. Den sattés i tjanst i borjan
av attiotalet. M-293:an har ett mycket kraftigt chassie samt mycket
goda terrdng egenskaper, detta ar mycket viktigt for upprétthallandet
av goda forsdrgningslinjer till fronterna under strid. Manga olika
typer av fordon har byggts pa detta chassie, bargare, tankbilar,
underhdlisbila och sambandsbilar. A-1 versionen har fatt
smeknamnet «Big-foot» genom att det har mycket stora
terrangdack.

Tekniska data: Langd: 7.74 m; Bredd: 2.47 m; Hojd: 2.94 m; Vikt: 4.5
ton; Max. hastighet: 86 km/tim; Réckvidd: 563 km; Bevéapning:
1X12,7 mm kulspruta; Besattning: 2-3 man.

NO. 279 M-923 A-1 «BIGFOOT» Este camion medio de carga,
dentro de la categoria de las 5 toneladas, es representativo de la
generacion actual de vehiculos logisticos de las fuerzas USA. Entr6
en servicio a principios de los ochenta. EI M-923 tiene una
estructura extremadamente sdlida y excelentes cualidades
todo-terreno, que le son necesarias para asegurar el flujo de
material a las unidades del frente de combate. Se han produciio
muchas versiones basads en su chasis: camiones remolque,
cisternas, y vehiculos de mantenimiento y comunicaciones. La
version A-1 es caracteristica por sus grandes neumaticos
todo-terreno, que le han hecho ganar el sobrenombre de «big-foot».
Datos técnicos: Longitud: 7.74 m; Anchura: 2.47 m; Altura: 2.94 m;
Peso: 4.5 tm; Velocidad maxima: 86 km/h; Autonomia: 563 km;
Armamento: 1 ametralladora de 12.7 mm; Tripulacion: 2-3.

NO. 279 M-923 A-1 «BIGFOOT» Este camido médio de carga
pertence a categoria das 5 toneladas, e é representativo na geracéo
de veiculos logisticos actual das For¢as Americanas. Entrou ao
servico em principios dos anos 80. O M-923 tem uma estructura
extremamente robusta e possui grandes caracteristicas que sao
necessarias para assegurar o fluxo de material para as unidades de
combate que estdo na frente de batalha. Muitos modelos
basearam-se neste chassis: camides de salvamento,
camides-tanque, camides de manutencdo e de comunicagdo. A
versdo A-1 é caracterizada pelos seus pneus muito largos, o que
Ine valeu a alcunha de «BIGFOOT».

Dados técnicos: Comprimento: 7.74 m; Largura: 2.47 m; Altura: 2.94
m; Peso: 4,5 t; Velocidade maxima: 86 km/h; Alcance: 563 km;
Armamento: 1 metralhadora de 12.7 mm; Tripulagéo: 2-3.
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1405 Model Msster

Gun Metal (Mctalizer) FS37038
Stahlblau (Metalizer) Flat Back
Metallo Scuro (Metalizer) Schwarz (M)
Gris Metal (Metalizer) Nero (O)
Noir Mat (M)

board.

1. Read carefully and fully understand the manufacturer's
instruction book supplied with this kit

2. Care should be taken when using tools and modelling
knives, as these can cause personal injury.

3. Plastic parts broken from sprues can have sharp, pointed
or jagged edges. Remove these with a file or an emery

4. Keep out of the reach of children under 36 months old, as
some parts are detachable. Children must not be allowed
to suck any metal part or wire included with this kit.

5. This document should be retained for reference at a later
date, if the need arises, as it includes the «EEC»

name and address as a means of identification

of the importer and supplier.

Leggenda colori 1 numeri si riferiscono all'assortimento colori ITALERI \JODEL MASTER
Painting instruction The indicated colour numbers refer 1o the ITALERI \JODEL MASTER part number.

Bemalungshinweise Die
Mode d'utilisation de la peinture Les

1567 Model Master

Flat Tan

Erde (M)

Terra Chiara (O)

Couleur de Chéne Terne (M)
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1527 Model

Orange

Orange (G)
Arancio (L)
Orange (B

1785 Model Master
Rust

Rost

Ruggine

Rouille
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sich auf die TALERI [\JODEL MASTER modetbaufarben.

tes peintures ITALERI MJODEL MASTER

Master 1546 Model Master 1571 Model Master
Silver Flat Green
Silber Grin Matt
Argento Verde Opaco
Argent Vert Mat

1782 Model Master
Bright Brass
Bronze Hell

Ottone
Laiton Clair

1503 Model Master
Red

Rot (G)

Rosso (L)

Rouge (B)
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ALTERNATIVE




U.S. ARMY - SAUDI ARABIA 1991
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Marrone Militare (O)
Brun Militaire (M)

(0)
Couleur de Chéne Terne (M)




